

8935/16
PARAMJEET KAUR
Vs.
KAPIL DEV BRAR

08.12.2017

Present : Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant with defendant.

PW-1 Paramjeet Kaur partly cross examined. Further cross examination deferred.

One application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant for waiver of cost imposed as per order dated 12.10.2017.
Taken on record.

Put up for remaining cross examination of PW-1 on **06.04.2018**. Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Vandana Chauhan)
Addl. District Judge-01(West) / THC
Delhi/08.12.2017