

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

23-10-2020

Since the matter was adjourned en-bloc due to pandemic covid-19 situation, therefore, the order-sheet during the lockdown period is not on record.

Present : None for the Plaintiff.

Sh Manoj Kumar, Id Counsel for the Defendant.

The matter is pending at the stage of Plaintiff's evidence. Hence, in compliance of circular dated 16.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi wherein reference is made to order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, the matter is adjourned to **04-03-2021** for examination in chief of PW-1 and production of original documents and cross-examination of PW-1.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West
THC/23-10-2020