

CS No. 8935/16

Paramjeet Kaur Vs. Kapil Dev Brar

23.03.2021

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Manchanda, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ankur Manav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW2 Sh. Chander Shekhar and list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant objects to the list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff. He further submits that he has filed the same at a belated stage.

However, in the interest of justice, list of witnesses is taken on record, subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited before DLSA, West District, Delhi.

Put up for evidence of PW2 on 19.07.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/23.03.2021