

YASH PAL CHADHA Vs. HARI SHANKAR

08.10.2021

Present: Sh. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the DH along with DH in person.
None for the JD.

Matter is at the stage of notice of execution to the JD. The same could not be executed earlier due to lock-down.

Let fresh notice be issued to the JD on filing of list of movables as well as on filing of PF. Process be given dasti to the DH for execution. DH is authorize to accompany with bailiff for execution of notice. Noting to this effect is made on notice along with mobile number which shall be provided by the DH at the time of filling of PF.

Re-notify for service report on 14.01.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/08.10.2021