

CS No. 8935/16
Paramjeet Kaur Vs. Kapil Dev Brar

18.07.2022.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Manchanda, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith PWs Rajiv Kumar and Amitabh Sihag.
Sh. A.K. Dhama, proxy counsel for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW4 filed. Same is
taken on record.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment as
main counsel is not available. Granted, subject to cost of Rs.
1,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

List for PE on 23.09.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.07.2022