

Civ DJ 8935/16

PARAMJEET KAUR Vs. KAPIL DEV BRAR

03.04.2024

Present: Sh. Chander Shekhar, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ankur Manav, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Application has been moved on behalf of defendant seeking permission to cross-examine PW-4. Reply of the application has not been filed.

Ld. Proxy counsel appearing for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not want to file reply of the said application and will straight away argue on the same. As ld. main counsel for plaintiff is not available, seeking passover. Considering the heavy board, passover is not possible.

Matter be put up for arguments on said application on **01.06.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.04.2024