

Civ DJ 8935/16

PARAMJEET KAUR Vs. KAPIL DEV BRAR

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Manchanda, Id counsel for plaintiff, connected through VC.

Sh. Kartik Handa, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff also present in Court.

Sh. Ankur Manav, Id counsel for defendant.

One application has been moved on behalf of defendant seeking further opportunity to cross-examine PW-4.

Arguments heard on the same. Subject to payment of previous cost of Rs.1,000/- and further cost of Rs.2,000/-, said application is allowed. Previous cost of Rs.1,000/- is paid. ‘

Put up for payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- and cross-examination of PW-4 on **14.08.2024**. It is will be last and final opportunity for cross-examination of this witness.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /01.06.2024