

Civ DJ 8935/16

PARAMJEET KAUR Vs. KAPIL DEV BRAR

14.08.2024

Present: Sh. O.P. Chanderwal, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ankur Manav, Ld counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-4, however, it is informed on behalf of plaintiff that PW-4 is not available today due to some personal difficulty.

In view of submissions, put up for purpose fixed on **16.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/14.08.2024