

Civ DJ 8935/16

PARAMJEET KAUR Vs. KAPIL DEV BRAR

16.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Manchanda, Ld counsel for plaintiff
alongwith PW-4.

Ms. Urvashi Arya, Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-4 who is present, however, ld main counsel for defendant is not available.

Perusal of record shows that present witness was called on the application of defendant which was allowed subject to cost of Rs.2000/-, however, neither cost has been paid nor ld main counsel is available for cross-examination of PW-4. Further adjournment is strongly objected by ld counsel for plaintiff on the ground that witness has come from Gurugram. In view of the same, further opportunity for cross-examination of this witness is closed. It is submitted that there is no other witness in PE. Accordingly, PE is also closed.

Matter be put up for DE. Advance copy of evidence affidavit of DW be supplied to other side.

Put up for DE on 18.12.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.10.2024