

Civ DJ 8935/16

PARAMJEET KAUR Vs. KAPIL DEV BRAR

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Manchanda, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, none is present for defendant.

Put up for DE as last and final opportunity on 23.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.05.2025

At this stage, Sh. Ankur Manav, Ld counsel for defendant appeared. He is informed about proceedings and next date of hearing. Affidavit evidence of defendant and application for summoning of witnesses is also filed.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.05.2025