

Civ DJ 8935/16

PARAMJEET KAUR Vs. KAPIL DEV BRAR

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Manchanda, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Ankur Manav, Ld counsel for defendant.

On last date of hearing, ld counsel for defendant was directed to file on record certified copy of bank account statements. Ld counsel for defendant submits that bank account statement of one of the bank is already on record. Ld counsel is seeking one more opportunity to file on record the bank account statement of remaining bank for next date.

In view of submissions, matter be put up for further proceedings on **05.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.12.2025